25547

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FAIST Automotive GmbH & Co. KG		08/22/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAIST Anlagenbau GmbH
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 41
City:	Krumbach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-86381
Entity Type: a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	2554782	
Registration Number:	2577195	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@kalpat.com

Correspondent Name: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

CRL TM 70 AND 71

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

TRADEMARK

900001712 REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0146

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Boutell
Total Attachments: 1 source=Image.TIF	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT

FAIST Automotive GmbH & Co. KG, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, with offices at Michael-Faist-Strasse 11 - 15, D-86381 Krumbach, Federal Republic of Germany, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which it acknowledges, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto FAIST Anlagenbau GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, with offices at Bahnhofstrasse 41, D-86381 Krumbach, Federal Republic of Germany, the entire right, title and interest, including any and all common law rights, in and to the following trademark registrations:

MARK	REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
(Sunray Design)	2 554 782	April 2, 2002
FAIST	2 577 195	June 11, 2002

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor identified above.

Executed by its duly authorized officer this 22 day of August , 2003, at _____

By: Dr. Günther Kraus (Managing Director,

Pi'us Lecheler (Manager EDP)

Type Name and Title

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0148**

RECORDED: 09/03/2003